CITY OF COACHELLA W-37 Castro Mobile Home Park Water Consolidation Project

Ī				I vi-57 Gastro	Mobile Home Pai Project	No. W-37	l			1	ı
	Bid Schedule	AID Builders		Desert Concepts		Jacobsson Eng		Tri-Star Contracting			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$19,489.00	\$19,489.00	\$55,586.00	\$55,586.00
2	Best Management Practices/Dust Control	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$70,992.00	\$70,992.00
3	Traffic Control/Site Protection	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$49,144.00	\$49,144.00
4	Furnish and Install 8" Class 200 C-900 Water Main with Restrained Joints per CWA Std. Dwg. W-5	832	LF	\$285.00	\$237,120.00	\$195.00	\$162,240.00	\$120.00	\$99,840.00	\$236.10	\$196,435.20
5	Furnish and Install 8" C-900 PVC Tee with Restrained Joints	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,205.00	\$2,410.00	\$1,094.00	\$2,188.00
6	Furnish and Install 8" X 45° C-900 PVC Bend with Restrained Joints	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$557.00	\$2,228.00	\$875.00	\$3,500.00
7	Furnish and Install 8" X 90° C-900 PVC Bend with Restrained Joints	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$601.00	\$601.00	\$875.00	\$875.00
8	Furnish and Install 6" Fire Hydrant Assembly w/ Polyethylene Encasement Per CWA Std. Dwg. W-4	1	EA	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$19,970.00	\$19,970.00	\$18,185.00	\$18,185.00
9	Furnish and Install 1" Water Service, with H-20 Traffic Rated Box & Cover, and Install City-Furnished 3/4" Allegro 4G Water Meter	45	EA	\$39.00	\$1,755.00	\$1,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$4,192.00	\$188,640.00	\$2,134.00	\$96,030.00
10	Contractor to Furnish and Install 2" Standard Water Service with H-20 Traffic Rated Box and Cover, and Install City –Furnished Allegro 1 ½" or 2" Meter	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	\$4,527.00	\$9,054.00
11	Contractor to Pulverize Existing 3" to 4" Thick AC Pavement In Place	17,000	SF	\$3.25	\$55,250.00	\$3.50	\$59,500.00	\$0.67	\$11,390.00	\$1.00	\$17,000.00
12	Contractor Furnish & Install 4" AC Over Compacted Pulverized AC Base	17,000	SF	\$7.50	\$127,500.00	\$8.50	\$144,500.00	\$4.13	\$70,210.00	\$8.99	\$152,830.00
12A	Grade, Trim, and Export Excess Material as Required for New 4" AC to Match Existing Grades	200	CY	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$136.00	\$27,200.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
13	Furnish and Install 8" DI Resilient Seated Gate Valve.	6	EA	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$5,865.00	\$35,190.00	\$6,626.00	\$39,756.00
14	Furnish and Install 4" Guard Post Per CWA Std. Dwg. W-16	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,335.00	\$5,340.00	\$1,594.00	\$6,376.00

CITY OF COACHELLA W-37 Castro Mobile Home Park Water Consolidation Project

1				Project Project	No. W-37			1		1
Furnish and Install 8" Test Plate and 2" Temporary Blow Off.	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,435.00	\$8,870.00	\$5,946.00	\$11,892.00
16 Furnish and Install 1" Sch. 80 PVC Pipe	2,119	LF	\$100.00	\$211,900.00	\$38.00	\$80,522.00	\$57.00	\$120,783.00	\$46.37	\$98,258.03
17 Construct Water Pad Per Detail on Sheet 4	45	EA	\$750.00	\$33,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$81,000.00	\$249.00	\$11,205.00	\$571.00	\$25,695.00
Sawcut, Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete, Pavement, Planter Materials, Etc., and Replace In Kind	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$24,265.00	\$24,265.00	\$59,769.00	\$59,769.00
Contractor to Locate and Connect to Existing 2" Pipe w/ Appropriate Fittings	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$642.00	\$1,284.00	\$3,073.00	\$6,146.00
Furnish and Install 2" Schedule 80 PVC Pipe with Appropriate Fittings	22	LF	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$42.00	\$924.00	\$165.00	\$3,630.00	\$267.00	\$5,874.00
Contractor to Locate Connection to 21 Existing Mobile Home & Connect to Unit with Fittings as per Details on Sheet 4	45	EA	\$2,250.00	\$101,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$54,000.00	\$360.00	\$16,200.00	\$195.00	\$8,775.00
Contractor to Plug and Abandon Existing Service Line	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,156.00	\$2,312.00	\$266.00	\$532.00
Contractor to Locate/Remove Piping, and Plug Existing Corp. Stop	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,156.00	\$2,312.00	\$2,021.00	\$4,042.00
Contractor to Remove Existing Meter Box and Meter and Deliver to City Yard	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$1,329.00	\$1,329.00
25 Construct Asphalt Speed Hump to Match Existing	6	EA	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,065.00	\$12,390.00	\$5,048.00	\$30,288.00
BASE BID TOTAL		\$1,119,725.00		\$828,636.00		\$745,774.00		\$983,551.23		
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE A										
AA-1 Remove Existing Water Meters and Furnish & Install Water Meter Idler Assembly (Salvage Meter to City Yard)	34	EA	\$6,750.00	\$229,500.00	\$180.00	\$6,120.00	\$500.00	\$17,000.00	\$234.00	\$7,956.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE A TOTAL		\$229,500.00		\$6,120.00		\$17,000.00		\$7,956.00		
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE		\$1,349,225.00		\$834,756.00		\$762,774.00		\$991,507.23		
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID PL	US ADDITIVE ALTERNATE A	US ADDITIVE ALTERNATE A \$1,349,225.00	US ADDITIVE ALTERNATE A \$1,349,225.00	US ADDITIVE ALTERNATE A \$1,349,225.00 \$834,756.00	US ADDITIVE ALTERNATE A \$1,349,225.00 \$834,756.00	US ADDITIVE ALTERNATE A \$1,349,225.00 \$834,756.00 \$762,774.00	US ADDITIVE ALTERNATE A \$1,349,225.00 \$834,756.00 \$762,774.00			

Indicates Staff correction of the math.

Indicates Apparent Low Bidder